il DATA FOR PROGRESS  Vex

From January 29 to February 1, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1124 likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and

voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 Congress is now considering providing $1,400 stimulus checks to most Americans as part of a coronavirus relief

effort.

Would you support or oppose that families with U.S. citizens and green card holders be able to receive this direct aid,

even if they filed a joint tax return with an undocumented spouse?

Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat Ind:p:ndent/ RﬁPUb- Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African or White
Third Party ican 45 College e —— e
Strongly support 36 57 28 17 32 39 47 30 36 36 36 63 33
Somewhat support 28 26 31 29 27 30 29 28 26 33 34 21 28
Somewhat oppose 16 7 19 24 18 14 11 19 17 14 16 8 17
Strongly oppose 14 4 15 23 15 12 6 18 13 14 4 3 17
Don't know 6 6 7 6 8 5 8 5 8 4 9 5 6
Weighted N 1124 454 276 394 596 528 400 724 685 438 128 95 831
[2] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing that a DREAM Act for frontline workers be included in the next
coronavirus-relief bill. Under this proposal, undocumented immigrants working in essential industries such as
meatpacking plants, on farms, or in grocery stores would have the ability to earn United States citizenship.
Would you support or oppose this proposal?
Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat Indhe.pgndent/ Rle'pub- Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African or White
Third Party ican 45 College American Latino/a
Strongly support 31 54 26 9 31 31 40 26 29 35 34 50 28
Somewhat support 33 29 37 35 33 33 32 34 35 30 36 38 32
Somewhat oppose 16 6 16 26 17 13 11 18 15 16 11 2 18
Strongly oppose 14 4 15 25 12 16 9 17 14 14 8 6 16
Don't know 6 7 6 5 6 6 9 4 7 5 10 4 5
Weighted N 1124 454 276 394 596 528 400 724 685 438 128 95 831
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[31 Would you support or oppose amending the 1996 Welfare Reform Act to allow immigrants who are now permanent
legal residents, who pay taxes, to benefit from social safety net programs?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

29
42
11

1124

49
37
5

2

6
454

Independent /
Third Party

24
43
12
13
7
276

Repub-
lican

10
47
16
19
8
394

Female Male

29 31
42 42
1 10
9 13

9 5
596 528

Under
45

36
34
10
9

11
400

45+

26
47
11
12
5
724

No
College

28
42
10
12
9
685

College

32
42
13
9

4
438

Black or
African
American

37
42
5

4
12
128

Hispanic

or  White
Latino/a

56 25

21 45

12 11

5 12

6 6

95 831

[4] Would you support or oppose creating a range of civil, rather than criminal, penalties for immigration violations, so
that detention and deportation are not the default penalties for all immigration offenses?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

24
32
18
19

1124

42
35
10
4

9
454

Independent /
Third Party

20
33
20
19
8
276

Repub-
lican

7
27
24
36

6

394

Female Male

24 25
33 30
16 20
17 21
10 5
596 528

Under
45

33
30
19
8
10
400

45+

19
32
17
25
7
724

No
College

22
34
14
19
10
685

College

28
28
22
18

4

438

Black or
African
American

27
40
13
5
15
128

Hispanic

or  White
Latino/a

45 20

30 30

11 20

8 23

6 7

95 831

[51 Would you support or oppose ending the use of private, for-profit detention facilities to hold immigrants?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

34
21
18
16
10

1124

53
20
8
12
7
454

Independent /
Third Party

33
23
19
12
14

276

Repub-
lican

13
22
29
25
12
394

Female Male

35 33
22 20
17 19
14 19
12 9
596 528

under g,
45 28
19 22
14 20
1219
11 10

400 724

No
College

35
21
16
16
12
685

College

33
21
21
17
8
438

Black or
African
American

37
22
13
18
11
128

Hispanic

or  White
Latino/a

56 31

15 22

16 19

7 17

6 11

95 831



[6] Do you support or oppose Congress passing the DREAM Act, which would give DACA recipients, undocumented
immigrants who entered the country as children, the ability to earn United States citizenship?

esponse  Topine Democrat "UCPOTAeN/  ReBU oy Under g, MO coie mcn o Wi
American Latino/a

Strongly support 40 64 37 14 41 38 49 35 38 43 49 65 35
Somewhat support 32 23 32 41 33 30 26 35 32 32 29 22 33
Somewhat oppose 11 5 14 17 9 13 11 N 12 11 9 4 13
Strongly oppose 13 2 12 25 11 14 7 16 12 13 3 4 15
Don't know 5 6 4 3 5 4 8 3 6 2 10 5 3
Weighted N 1124 454 276 394 596 528 400 724 685 438 128 95 831

[71 Do you support or oppose an earned pathway to citizenship for undocumented immigrants who arrived in the US on
or prior to January 1, 2021, can pass a background check, and pay taxes?

esponse  Topline Demacrar "OSBOTMENE! ROBUL Ly, Under o MO cus G or whie
American Latino/a

Strongly support 34 57 28 13 33 36 43 30 32 39 43 51 30
Somewhat support 35 29 42 38 37 34 32 37 37 33 29 34 38
Somewhat oppose 11 5 11 19 MmN 9 13 11 13 8 5 13
Strongly oppose 13 3 13 25 13 14 6 17 14 13 7 5 16
Don't know 6 6 6 5 6 5 10 3 7 3 13 5 4
Weighted N 1124 454 276 394 596 528 400 724 685 438 128 95 831

[8] Would you support or oppose giving legal status, meaning they could work and pay taxes, to migrant families that
were forcibly separated in immigration detention by the Trump administration?

esponse  Topine Democrat "USPSIAEN/  REBUE- Ly Under Ly, N e i or it
American Latino/a

Strongly support 32 56 25 8 33 30 44 25 30 35 44 54 27
Somewhat support 23 24 24 22 22 25 22 24 26 20 24 29 23
Somewhat oppose 16 7 17 26 15 16 12 18 13 20 9 2 19
Strongly oppose 20 6 22 34 18 21 11 24 20 19 10 9 23
Don't know 9 7 13 10 11 7 10 9 11 6 14 5 8
Weighted N 1124 454 276 394 596 528 400 724 685 438 128 95 831
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